

## Village of Grantsburg

316 South Brad Street Grantsburg, Wisconsin 54840 Phone: 715.463.2405 Fax: 715.463.5555

Email: villageoffice@grantsburgwi.com
Webpage: www.grantsburgwi.com

Monday, July 31, 2017
Public Hearing Agenda
In the Matter of State and Federal Aid for the Improvements at
Grantsburg Municipal Airport – 13284 County Road D
6:30 p.m. Crex Education & Visitor Center
102 E. Crex Avenue – Grantsburg, WI

Appearance Time **	AGENDA ITEMS
	Call to Order
	Introduction of Airport Hangar Owners
	General Statement (Village President)
	Reading of Hearing Notice (Village Clerk)
	Public Hearing Procedure and Guidelines (Village President)
	Presentation from Airport Hangar Owners & Pilots Requesting Entitlement Dollars
	Open up to Comments and Opinions From the Public (Each person give name, address,
	company represented (if applicable) and opinion for the Record):
	Favor Request for Entitlement Dollars
	Oppose Request for Entitlement Dollars
	Remind Attendees that they may register opinions with the Village Clerk if they have
	not spoken at the Hearing.
	Discussion/Action: Adjournment

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals.

It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any governmental body at the above stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice.

Submitted by:

Patty Bjorklund, WCMC/CMC/CMTW Village Clerk/Deputy-Treasurer

POSTED: Village Office/Community Center/Post Office: 07/27/2017

The Village Office is handicapped accessible. If you need any other special accommodations please contact the Village Clerk, 316 S. Brad Street, Grantsburg, Wisconsin – (715) 463-2405.